

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 16109 of 2019

Petitioner :- Pavitri Devi Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Through Secretary, Basic Education U.P.
Shasan At Allahabad, And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sushil Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Awadhesh Kumar

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

Heard in part.

List again on 15.4.2024 showing the name of Sri Ashok Kumar Singh (A/A 1394/21012) as counsel for the respondent. Learned standing counsel may file better counter affidavit in the meantime.

Order Date :- 1.4.2024

samz