

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 16109 of 2019

Petitioner :- Pavitri Devi Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Through Secretary, Basic Education U.P. Shasan At Allahabad, And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sushil Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Awadhesh Kumar

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is passed over.

List on 27.04.2024 for further hearing amongst top ten cases.

Order Date :- 15.4.2024

Pravesh Mishra