



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 16109 of 2019

Pavitri Devi Pandey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Through Secretary, Basic Education
U.P. Shasan At Allahabad, And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Sushil Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Singh, Awadhesh Kumar, C.S.C.

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the supplementary counter affidavit filed by counsel for the respondent-BSA.

List this case on 08.07.2026.

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)

May 7, 2026
Jitendra/-